
N° Date Meeting Name Permit Type Country City Meeting Organiser Contact Organiser Remarks
1 10/05/2022 Limassol International Area Permit CYP Limassol Antonis Georgallides georgant@cytanet.com.cy

2 15/05/2022 36eme Meeting International Athletisme Montgeron-Essonne Area Permit FRA Montgeron Anne Tournier-Lasserve annetl@wanadoo.fr

3 18/05/2022 11° Meeting International Citta' Di Savona Area Permit ITA Savona Marco Mura marcocoach1@gmail.com

4 21/05/2022 Papaflessia Athletics Meeting 2022 Area Permit GRE Kalamata Tsatoumas Louis tsatoumaslouis@gmail.com

5 21/05/2022 6. Lange Laufnacht Area Permit GER Karlsruhe Patrick Scheef lgr-karlsruhe@web.de

6 22/05/2022 Mityng Gwiazd na Rynku Kościuszki Area Permit POL Bialystok Marcin Rosengarten marcin@memorialkamili.pl

7 22/05/2022 XII International Meeting of "Castiglione Della Pescaia" Area Permit ITA Castiglione Della Pescaia Elisabetta Arturo elisabettaartuso74@gmail.com

8 25/05/2022 Motonet GP Lahti Area Permit FIN Lahti Janne Harjula janne.harjula@lahdenahkera.fi

9 26/05/2022 Liese Prokop Memorial Area Permit AUT St. Polten Gottfried Lammerhuber gottfried.lammerhuber@hotmail.com

10 28/05/2022 IFAM Oordegem Area Permit BEL Oordegem Kim Barbe leden@ifam.be

11 29/05/2022 Belfast Irish Milers Meet Area Permit IRL Belfast Eamonn Christie eamonn.christie@hotmail.co.uk

12 29/05/2022 Meeting international de Forbach Area Permit FRA Forbach Pascal Schuler pascalschuler57@sfr.fr

13 01/06/2022 Tampere Games Area Permit FIN Tampere Elisa Hakanen elisa.hakenen@pyrinto.fi

14 04/06/2022 14° Triveneto Meeting Internazionale Area Permit ITA Trieste Allesandro Coppola info@polisportriveneto.it

15 06/06/2022 Folksam GP Soderhamn Area Permit SWE Soderhamn Leif-Goran Mosell friidrott@soderhamnif.se

16 08/06/2022 Espoo Motonet GP Area Permit FIN Espoo Harri Lammi motonetgp.espoo@gmail.com

17 11-12/06/2022 Nordic Championships in Combined Events Area Permit FIN Seinäjoki Tapio Pesu tapio.pesu@sen.fi

18 12/06/2022 XXXI Meeting Citta' Di Conegliano Area Permit ITA Conegliano Atletica Silca Conegliano segreteria@atleticasilca.it

19 17/06/2021 XXV Meeting Internazionale "Città di Nembro" Area Permit ITA Nembro  Alberto Bergamelli albertobergamelli@hotmail.com

20 18-19/06/2022 Bottnarydskastet Area Permit SWE Bottnaryd Jonas Mellblom jonas.l.mellblom@gmail.com

21 18/06/2022 Lapinlahti Motonet GP Area Permit FIN Lapinlahti Ari Väisänen ari.vaisanen@ppb.inet.fi

22 00/07/2022 BAUHAUS Junioren Gala Area Permit GER Mannheim Rudiger Harksen Ruediger.Harksen@t-online.de

23 02/07/2022 Morton Games Area Permit IRL Dublin Noel Guiden mortongames@hotmail.fr

24 02/07/2022 VI Ordizia Sari Nagusia - Jose Antonio Pena Meeting Area Permit ESP Ordizia Angel Perez Pululu txindokiat@gmail.com

25 03/07/2022 Résisprint International Area Permit SUI La Chaux-de-Fonds Olivier Gloor olivier.gloor@gloor-mgmt.ch

26 09/07/2022 Guldensporenmeeting Area Permit BEL Kortrijk Pol Parmentier pol.parmentier@quantis.be

27 09-10/07/2022 Nordic/Baltic senior championships Area Permit NOR Jessheim Hans Jorgen Borgen hjborgen@gmail.com

28 14/07/2022 33° Arcobaleno Atletica Europa Area Permit ITA Celle Ligure Giorgio Ferrando meetinggarcobaleno@gmail.com

29 23-24/07/2022 AAI Games Area Permit IRL Dublin Andrew Lynam werdna999@gmail.com

30 26/07/2022 Motonet GP Jyvaskyla Area Permit FIN Jyvaskyla Markku Koistinen markku.loistinen@jku.fi

31 30/07/2022 33° Meeting Internazionale Sport e Solidarieta Area Permit ITA Lignano Sabbiadoro  Giorgio Dannisi info@meetingligano.com

32 05-07/08/2022 Nogeslekene Area Permit NOR Jessheim Hans Jorgen Borgen ukifriidrett@gmail.com

33 24/08/2022 Lappeenranta Games Area Permit FIN Lappeenranta Mauri Auvinen mauri.auvinen@elisanet.fi

34 02-04/09/2022 Finnkampen Area Permit FIN Helsinki Jari Toykka jari.toykka@sul.fi
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